- 1 HR286
- 2 117976-1
- 3 By Representative Lindsey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-FEB-10

| 1 | 117976-1:n:02/08/2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-982 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. MARENE BARNES MAY. |
| 9 | |
| 10 | WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow and regret that |
| 11 | news is received of the death of Mrs. Marene Barnes May of |
| 12 | Centre, Alabama, on November 20, 2009, at the age of 75 years; |
| 13 | and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, in the death of Mrs. May, her loving family |
| 15 | and many friends have suffered an inconsolable loss; and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, born in Rome, the daughter of Lester and |
| 17 | Ada Young Barnes, she had lived all her life in Cherokee |
| 18 | County; Mrs. May was a faithful member of Alexis Baptist |
| 19 | Church; and |
| 20 | WHEREAS, she leaves to mourn her death her son, Jack |
| 21 | Gramling (Maryann Dempsey) May, Jr.; daughters, Debra M. |
| 22 | (Terry) Snead and Barbara M. Dilleshaw; brother-in-law, Tom |
| 23 | Money; six grandchildren; and two great-grandchildren; and |
| 24 | WHEREAS, in addition to her parents, she was |
| 25 | preceded in death by her beloved husband, Jack May, and |
| 26 | sister, Colleen B. Money; and |

1 WHEREAS, Mrs. May was a valued member of the community whose presence will be greatly missed by those who 2 were privileged to know her; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 4 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mrs. Marene Barnes May is recorded with deep sadness, and by copy of this 6 resolution, heartfelt sympathy is extended to her grieving 7 8 family.